Doc#. 1424508114 fee: \$50.00

Date: 09 02/2014 11:58 VM Pg: 1 of 1

Conty Resolder of Deeds

*RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

Log #: CS15757,^f Cost Center: 01015 Permanent Index #: See legal description

Property Address: 3101-3105 W. Cermak Chicago IL 60623

Return to: BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A. PO BOX 2045 MILWAUKEE, WI 53201

SATISFACTION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. Hereny certified that the following is fully paid and satisfied:

Assignment of Rents executed by North Star Trust Company as Trustee on behalf of North Star Land Trust Company Trust agreement dated August 15, 2001 and known as Trust Number 01-3767, now held and owned by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., dated February 16, 2009 and recorded on March 11, 2009 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Cook, Illinois as Document No. 0907008265.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 168, 169 AND 170 IN DR. WILLIAM PEPPER'S DOUGLAS PARK ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 3101 3105 W. Cermak, Chicago, IL 60623. The Real Property tax identification number is 16-25-101-006-0000, 16-25-101-007-0000, & 16-25-101-008-0000.

Corporate Seal not required Sec. 706.03(2), Wis. Stats.

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF WAUKESHA

Date: August 27, 2014

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor-in-interest to Harris Bank N.A..

Cheri M. Mann, Vice President

The above named officer of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. personally came before me on the above date and is known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., by its authority.

Chris Stanke

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires on October 25, 2015.

This instrument was drafted by: Erica Leannah